
The Guide
for buyers and users of lifting equipment

27th & 28th June Haydock Park www.vertikaldays.net 

Access Equipment • Cranes
Lorry Loaders • Telehandlers





June 2012  cranes & access 37

vert ikal  daysc&a

This year’s Vertikal Days is just a week or two
away and looks set to be the largest and busiest
event in its six year history. It also looks set to be
the largest and most diverse display of lifting
equipment held in Europe this year with almost
100 aerial lifts, 20 telehandlers and at least 30
cranes on display from a total of 79 manufacturers
represented, as well as a host of component and
service suppliers. Not bad for a local show. 
With a number of crane and 
access companies not exhibiting
at the ‘big’ shows this year, 
Vertikal Days will feature more
new product launches than usual,
as well as the opportunity for
many to see for the first time
products launched late last year.

People and seminars
If equipment is not your thing, then
no problem, you can focus on the
people. This is after all a people
business and given the visitor 
numbers - due to the specialist 
nature of the show - the 

will also be serving coffee, tea,
water, homemade flapjacks and
muffins.

Evening limits
Wednesday evening sees the annual
networking event. Sadly we have
reached the capacity with almost
700 attending last year and 
unfortunately we are restricted to
this number for this year’s event. As
usual, tickets will be supplied to 
exhibitors first with extra tickets
made available for others. The 
organisers are maintaining a waiting
list for these which will be handled
on a first-come, first-served basis.
Email pt@vertikaldays.net if you
want to go on the list. In addition to
the food, the bar and the people,
there is as usual top class 
entertainment with the band Roller
Coaster back for a second year by
popular demand. 

Marketplace  
The Marketplace is not only our 

equipment, cranes or telehandlers
and the ancillary products and 
services that go with them, but it 
includes parking and all-day 
hospitality. That includes a Pig roast
and a barbecue lunch. 
(See menu card)
Barry Miles - the regular Vertikal
Days caterer - is back with a bigger
team and more pigs. 11 large 
premium grade porkers - free range
Welsh large whites from Bovingdon,
Hertfordshire - will be cooked and
eaten over the two days along with
several thousand burgers and hot
dogs. If you are vegetarian don’t
worry there are several choices
available including his famous 
vegetarian chilli. The Marketplace

opportunities to stop and talk, to
have a chat over coffee in the 
Marketplace or join a table for lunch
are unparalleled. And if this doesn’t
appeal there are a number of 
excellent seminars and meetings,
most of which are open to all. They
range from the UK Strategic Forum
on Plant Safety Group with an 
‘Outreach Meeting’, to the ALLMI
Operators Forum general meeting
for any company that uses loader
cranes. Attendees typically include
fleet managers from the UK’s largest
retailers and builders merchants, to
specialist moving and rigging 

companies. (See 
meetings and seminars
timetable). 

Finally if none of the
above has any interest
we suggest you stay
away - you might just
be in the wrong 
industry, or you may be
reading this by 
accident. 

Winning formula 
The event is unusual in
that entrance is not
only free for all those
who buy, specify, 
influence or use access

Venue: Haydock Park, Newton le Willows, 
WA12 0HQ at junction 23 of the M6.
Dates and times
Wednesday 27th June 10:00-17:30
Thursday 28th June 10:00-16:30
Coffee and Tea served in the Marketplace all day. 
Lunch is served from 12:30-14:30.
Networking event Wednesday 27th 18:30-11:00
(tickets required)
How to register  
Still famously low tech and no queues
• Bring along a completed invitation and swap 

for a badge.
• Register on-line and give your name at reception
• Or just turn up with a business card and swap 

it for a badge.

Practical details

st
The
biggest
so far

Lunch Menu
Miles’ famous Hog roastBarbecue - burgers and hot dogsVegetarian chilli and rice

Salad bar
Sandwich/Baguette bar for those 

in a hurry,
Fruit basket, cheese board 





June 2012  cranes & access 39

vert ikal  daysc&a

indoor exhibition area with products
such as rental software, safety 
systems, batteries and training 
centres, but also a place to meet,
grab a tea or coffee and perhaps
close a deal or resolve an 
outstanding issue. If the weather is
bad this is also the best place to
shelter. 

ALLMI operator of the year 2012  
The ALLMI Operator of the Year
2012 competition will be held bang
in the middle of the ALLMI village. If
you are a loader crane operator, or
fancy your abilities at operating one
then you should consider entering.
There is a £250 cash prize, the title
and trophy and the right for the 
winner and their employer to use
the winners logo on their letterhead,
marketing material or vehicles for
the year. 

PASMA
The PASMA Village will once again
host a number of manufacturing
members, demonstrating the latest
advances in mobile tower design
and construction, as well as several
other low level access products. The
Village has moved and is now 
located in the entrance tent with
products just outside. See listing for
more information.

Leguan 160. Powered by either a
Honda petrol or Kubota diesel 
engine, the platform offers an 
outreach of 6.65 metres with a
200kg unrestricted capacity.   

Big Astor: Stand 193

Bison: Stand 105
See Skyking
Bizzocchi: Stand 122
See CTE
Bluelift: Stand 124
See HLS
Bobcat: Stand 133

Making its debut at Vertikal Days
this year Bobcat will show its five
tonne/20.5 metre TR50210 rotary
telescopic handler alongside its
seven metre/four tonne TL470HF
fixed frame model with 130hp
power unit. 

Bravi UK: Stand 124 
Now HLS
Bronto: Stand 100

Bronto will be out in force with up to
seven units covering working
heights from 36-90 metres and all
ready for delivery to UK and 
Ireland-based customers. Among
them will be the recently launched
50 metre S50XRT-J with its multi
section articulated jib.

offer dual functionality for use as 
either a transport platform or 
material hoist and conform to the
latest safety standards featuring an
overload protection and over speed
safety device.

Altrex: Stand 109/PASMA
See Pop-Up Products in the PASMA 
Village and on the Snorkel stand

Ascendant: Stand 127

The UK’s truck mounted aerial lift
manufacturer will have a selection
of its latest models on display, 
including  the A12.5VM van
mounted lift, an 18 metre A18-13TJ 
telescopic platform mounted on a
3.5 tonne Nissan Cabstar and a 22
metre A22-17TJ on a 7.5 tonne
Iveco ML75 chassis.

Avant Tecno: Stand 146

AXS Sales, Avant Tecno’s recently
appointed Leguan dealer for England
and Wales will show tracked and
wheeled versions of its 16 metre

IPAF
Don’t miss the IPAF Safety Zone as
there is lots going on from 
demonstrations of a new course to
safety information. Check out the
listing entry. 

CPA
The CPA will once again be out in
force at the bottom of ‘Crane
Alley’… and has a major meeting 
organised as 
you will see 
in the 
listings.

Omme 2500
RXBDJ

Wienold
material
lift

So what is on show?
The following is a full listing of all
exhibitors by major product sector.
There is also a full alphabetical 
listing on page 42. 

Access Equipment
& Telehandlers

Access Industries: Stand 115
See Multitel Pagliero

Access Platform Sales - APS:
Stand 112

APS, the UK distributor for Omme
Lift and Hinowa, will show a 
selection of spider lifts including the
first public debut of the new 25
metre Omme 2500 RXBDJ 
articulated boom spider lift and the
Omme 3700RBDJ. Hinowa models
will include the 17 metre 17.80 and
popular 23 metre 23.12. The 
company is also the exclusive UK
dealer for Wienold and will show the
3.5, 5.0 and 6.5 metre WLU material
lifts. 

Access Sales Int.: Stand 130
See Ruthmann

AFI Uplift: Stand 142B
See WorkZone

Alimak Hek: Stand 113

Alimak Hek will launch its light
range TPL 300 and 500 material
hoists which have a 300kg and
500kg capacity respectively. They

TPL500

Leguan 160

Bobcat’s 
new TR5021

:Bronto S38XDT

Co.Me.T:  Stand 118

Another show debutant Italian 
producer Co.Me.T will have a wide
range of its innovative vehicle
mounted aerial lifts on display from
the smallest telescopics to large



40 cranes & access  June 2012

vert ikal  days c&a

specialist models. This is definitely a
stand not to miss. 

CTE: Stand 122

CTE will show two truck mounts
from its ZED range - the 21 metre
Zed21JH and 20 metre Zed20CH.
With outreaches of 10 and nine 
metres respectively and with the
same H frame outriggers, the
Zed20CH features a 145 degree 
articulated jib and 300kg 
unrestricted platform capacity. The
company’s Traccess spider lift range
will be represented by its 23 metre
Traccess T230.

H.A.B: Stand 128 

Making inroads into the UK market,
German-based H.A.B will show its
latest heavy duty scissor lifts 
including models from its high 
narrow range, including the 
compact 40ft S142-12 E2WD  
battery powered scissor, the 
S152-12 E2WD and the 22.5 metre
S225-24 D4WDS diesel powered
scissor.

Haulotte: Stand 148

Haulotte will highlight its new 
Compact 10 and 12 DX compact
Rough Terrain scissor lifts. The four
wheel drive machines are fitted with
new Kubota Tier IV engines, 
automatic hydraulic differential
locks and heavy duty levelling jacks
as well as new covers and a host of
other product improvements.

Hinowa: Stand 112
See APS

HLS: Stand 124

Geda: Stand 145

German hoist, mastclimber and 
suspended access specialist Geda -
exhibiting for the first time this year
- will have a wide selection from its
current product range including its
Geda Maxi and Geda Lift rope
hoists, its 200 Z and 300 Z material
hoists and its 300 Z/ZP and 1500
Z/ZP transport platforms which have
capacities from 200kg to 2,000kg.    

Genie: Stand 149

Genie will show the production 
version of its latest product the 
40ft GS4047 compact slab electric 
scissor lift with 14 metres working
height, an ultra-compact GR15 with
extension deck and other models
from its boom range, including a 
Z80 with its new OPS Operator 
Protection Structure. Two 
telehandlers are on display including
the new GTH 2506 on the 
demonstration area. 

model and possibly its new compact
Apollo 2.5 tonne/six metre model.

Dingli: Stand 138
See Leach Lewis
Dinolift: Stand 116
See Promax
Easi UpLifts: Stand 140

Easi UpLifts has significantly 
expanded its fleet of large and 
specialist aerial lifts in the past year,
including 150ft JLG booms, 52
metre spider lifts and 90 metre
Bronto truck mounts as well as 30
metre telehandlers. All are available
to rent or cross hire. It will have a
selection on display and will also be
talking about its young used 
equipment stock.  

Easy Lifts: Stand 150A
See Power-Lift 
Euro Towers: PASMA

Euro Towers will show its 3T Ladder
Frame and Advanced Guardrail 
towers as well as the Teletower and
Telepod - its new telescopic range of
products. The Telepod offers three
platform levels - 600mm, 800mm
and one metre.

Faraone: Stand 150A
See Power-Lift

Co.Me.T

CTE Z21JAH

Dieci: Stand 138A

Factory-owned Dieci UK will show
its latest telehandlers including the
compact Pegasus, 360 degree

Dieci Apollo

Euro Tower
Telepod

Geda 300Z/ZP

Gene GS4047

H.A.B S142-12E2WD

Haulotte Compact 12DX



June 2012  cranes & access 41

HLS: Stand 124 

Bravi UK - as it was known - is
launching an all new identity and
company at Vertikal Days - HLS. The
change reflects the fact that the
company now sells and supports a
much wider product range than just
Bravi. The company will showcase a
new 20 metre RAM truck mounted
lift and a 22.5 metre PB Lifttechnik
electric scissor lift - the first of its
kind to be outdoor rated. Among the
Bravi products will be the latest
heavy-duty Leonardo and it’s 
recently launched push around 
platform the Spin Go. The Bluelift
spider lift range will be represented
by the 22 metre C22. 

Imer: Stand 131

Imer will show a selection of 
products including its brand new 19
metre IM R 19 spider lift unveiled at
Intermat, the Iteco Easy Up 5, a 5.2
metre push-around scissor which
can also be self-propelled, the 10
and 12 metre IT10090 and
IT10122EX battery powered scissor
lifts. 

Instant/UpRight:  PASMA 

Planet Platforms UK - distributors for
Instant, a leading name in the 
non-powered access market - will
have a tower on display with its 
latest advanced guardrail system.

Iteco: Stand 131
See Imer

JCB: Stand 134A

JCB will be making its first 
appearance at Vertikal Days and will
show the compact 515-40, the low
boom 535-125 High Viz and the 16.7
metre lift height 540-170. You may
possibly see its recently launched
integrated work platforms.

JLG: Stand 136  

JLG will demonstrate its new 
SkyGuard anti-entrapment device
for boom lifts which is well worth 
investigating and testing. The device
will be fitted to 450AJ articulated
boom lift. Also one of its Compact
crawler booms - spider lifts - and on
the telehandler front the 2505 Super
Compact, definitely worth a look.
And don’t miss the company’s Multi
power M booms.

Leach Lewis: Stand 138

Leach Lewis will use Vertikal Days
for the UK/Ireland launch of the
Dingli range of self-propelled and
push-around lifts. Models on show
will be mainstream slab electric 
scissor lifts such as the 19ft 
elevator model and its JCPT1412DC 
14 metre /40ft compact unit.

Imer IM R19

JCB

Dingli

JLG SkyGuard



42 cranes & access  June 2012

vert ikal  days c&a
Lyte Ladders and Towers: PASMA

Lyte - the rapidly growing British
ladder and tower producer - will
show a tower, complete with its
new Advanced Guard Rail system,
along with a PAS250 podium. 

Manitou: Stand 126A

Manitou will show the production
version of its new 28 metre 280 TJ
and possibly the 26 metre 260 TJ
telescopic boom lifts which were
shown as prototypes last 
September. While both use a short
single stage riser and three section
telescopic boom, the 260 TJ has a
regular fixed length articulated jib,
while the 280 TJ employs a two
section telescopic jib. The company
will also show a fixed frame and
360 degree telehandler.

MEC: Stand 111

MEC will have its massive 40ft Titan
Boom 40-S with a 12.2 metre 
working height and an 1,800kg 
platform capacity alongside its 
innovative 26ft Crossover battery
powered off-slab scissor lift with 
integral sheet carrier and a 26ft
electric powered 4x4 Speed Level. 

Merlo: Stand 135

Telehandler and specialist aerial lift
manufacturer Merlo will show the

platform capacity. This will also be
the first chance to see the first fully
insulated (46kVa) spider lift, the 17
metre PB18.90.46 in the UK.

Power-Lift UK: Stand 150A

A late entry near the CPA stand,
Power-Lift will have the Land Rover
mounted Movex P130TL alongside
an Easy Lift spider lift and a Faraone
low level product.

Power Towers: Stand 123

Power Towers will show the latest
version of its original Power Tower
alongside the Nano and NanoSP. 
You might also get to see details of
a brand new low-level access 
concept that the company is near to
finalising.

to offer guidance on its safety 
innovations. This includes the
SkySiren anti-entrapment device,
the SkySentry system which 
prevents unauthorised use of aerial
lifts as well as a selection of its 
Material Handling Attachments
which have been designed to aid the
safe and productive installation of
materials at height.

Niftylift: Stand 120

Niftylift will show two brand new
products. The HR15 is a 45ft 
articulated boom lift which is around
two tonnes lighter than its 
competitors while offering class 
leading outreach and exceptionally
compact dimensions. Alongside you
should find the prototype of the 
company’s new ‘flagship’ the 86ft
/28 metre working height HR28 
Hybrid 4x4, which weighs just over
14 tonnes. 

Palfinger Platforms: Stand 105
See SkyKing

Pop-Up Products: Stand 109

On the
Snorkel 
stand you 
will find the
complete
range of 
Pop-Up Push
and Drive
scissor lifts
as well as
products
from its 
aluminium
range which
includes 
podiums,
Folders and
Altrex alloy
towers and other access products. 

Promax Access: Stand 116

The new Platform Basket ‘PRO’
range of spider lifts including the 22
metre 22.10 will be on display as
well as a 22.5 metre Isoli PT225
truck mounted platform which offers
13.5 metres of outreach with 230kg

Multitel: Stand 115

Access Industries/Multitel will show
the new 21 metre MX210 unveiled
at Intermat, the 32 metre MJ 320 -
the first in the UK - on a Mercedes
Axor chassis with up to 24 metres
of outreach and a 320kg platform 
capacity and the new 25 metre
MX250 on a 3.5 tonne Nissan 
Cabstar. As well as its well-known
truck mounts, the company will
show the 25 metre SMX250 spider
lift that weighs just 2,660kg. 

Nationwide Platforms: Stand 147B

Nationwide Platforms will have its
powered access specialists on hand

Manitou’s
280TJ

MEC Titan

Movex P130T

Sky Siren

Nifty HR15

Merlo MPR15

Platform
Basket’s 17m
insulated
spider lift

Power
Tower
Nano 

15 metre version of its road-going
boom come big RT scissor lift, the
MPR15 which is also available with
an 18 metre working height. 
Platform capacity on both is 1,000kg.
The company is also expected to
show one of its latest Roto 360 
degree telehandlers.

Movex: Stand 150A

On the Power-Lift stand you will find a
Movex P130TL 13 metre Land Rover
mounted telescopic lift which is 
making its first appearance in the UK.



Power Scissor: Stand 132
See Russon Access
Russon Access: Stand 132

Russon Access - the UK distributor
for Holland Lift - will be exhibiting its
14 metre working height Ecostar
118-12 battery electric scissor lift.
The company will also have a 
four-wheel drive 21.5 metre working
height Combistar B195-25 and an
18.5 working height electric 
N165-12 scissor lift on its stand. 

Ruthmann: Stand 130

Ruthmann’s UK distributor will show
three truck mounted models 
including the recently launched 46
metre T460 on an 18 tonne chassis,
a 33 metre T330 on a 7.5 tonne
truck and the amazing 27 metre
TB270 telescopic on a 3.5 tonne
chassis.

Safi: Stand 125

Italian mastclimbing platform, 
material hoist and rack and pinion
manufacturer Safi will show its
600kg capacity Junior MCPC 
transport platform and its 400kg
Jolly Junior S single mastclimbing
platform. It will also be joined by
Tecchio Piattaforme with its 12.2
metre TCJ12 van mounted lift 
offering 7.3 metres of outreach with
a 200kg capacity.

Skyjack: Stand 139

The Canadian producer will have a
selection of its current scissor and
boom lift range including the new
16ft mast-type ultra-compact lift.
Ask for details of its new 63ft 
articulated boom lift too.

SkyKing: Stand 105

The Palfinger Platforms and GSR
truck and van mounted distributor is

90 tonne ATF90G-4 and the 2012,
110 tonne ATF110G-5 as well as a
Broderson IC200 compact. 

Crowland Cranes: Stand 150

Ormig and Zoomlion crane 
distributor, Crowland Cranes, will
host LSI wireless load indicating
systems, TMC lifting gear, Lube-
A-Boom and PowerPads outrigger
mats. The cranes on show will 
include the new five tonne Ormig
5.5tmE battery powered pick&carry
crane and the latest version of
Zoomlion’s 35 tonne QY35V truck
crane.

Effer: Stand 122

Exhibiting on the CTE stand the new
Effer UK will show the Effer 28 - a
2.8 tonne/metre crane which 
replaces the Effer 20.

Emerson Cranes: Stand MP2

Galizia: Stand 129
See GGR

GGR: Stand 129

Unic Crane’s European master 
distributor will show a range of
products including its six tonne Unic
URW-706 and 2.9 tonne Unic 
URW-295 spider cranes. Alongside
a Galizia G20 pick&carry crane and
the Oscar 600 and Geko glazing 
robots will be a range of glass and
panel handling vacuum attachments
and manipulators. Although it is not
yet confirmed there is a chance GGR
will showcase the recently unveiled
10 tonne spider crane, the world’s
largest.

Glasboy: Stand 129
See GGR
Gruniverpal Tranchero: Stand 114
See HTS
Hitachi Sumitomo: Stand 135A
See NRC Plant

new and used access platforms will
also be on show and available to
purchase from the stand. Don’t 
forget to bring a business card for a
chance to win a days Go-Karting for
two at the venue where Jenson 
Button started his racing career!

Versalift: Stand 116A

As usual the Versalift stand will be
packed with vehicle mounted lifts
including the VST40 MHI - a 14
metre fully insulated (46KV) lift
mounted on a Unimog U400 with
12.5 tonne GVW - a 14 metre
ET38LF on a five tonne Iveco Daily
complete with lithium ion power
pack, a 14.5 metre Land Rover
mounted unit, a 13 metre telecom
platform and several van mounted
lifts.

Wumag: Stand 105
See SkyKing
Youngman: Stand 112
See APS

Cranes & lifting
Broderson: Stand 158
See Cranes UK
City Lifting: Stand 192 

City Lifting will unveil a new version
of the Swedish-built Raptor 84 
articulated jib tower crane. While
structurally the same - complete
with its four metre out-of-service 
dimension - the new model includes
a new winch speed monitoring 
system using ‘Safety Programmable
Logic Controllers’ (PLC) where the
speed achieved is constantly
checked against the speed expected
according to controller position and
load. 

Comansa: Stand 192
See City Lifting

Cranes UK: Stand 158

Cranes UK represents Tadano Faun
and Broderson in the UK and Ireland.
It will show a number of Tadano All
Terrain cranes including the 40
tonne ATF40G-2, the 50 tonne
ATF50G-3 and the new 70 tonne
ATF70G-4 model which is the only
crane on the market with two 
blue-tec engines. It will also show a

unveiling a brand new 30 metre
Palfinger truck mounted lift on a 3.5
tonne chassis - details at the show.
The other big news is a 14 metre
platform on a crawler mounted
cross country vehicle. Other vehicle
mounted lifts range from a 12.5
metre van mount to the new 20
metre articulated boom on a Euro 5
chassis and  a 70 metre Palfinger . 

Snorkel: Stand 109

Now selling direct in the UK, Snorkel
will show its new 62ft A62JRT 
articulated boom lift in the UK for
the first time, alongside a selection
from its scissor lifts, trailer lifts and
Speed Levels. You will also find the
full Pop-Up range of low-level 
access products. 

Speedy Hire: Stand 110

The UK’s largest equipment rental
company Speedy is an official 
sponsor of Vertikal Days and 
provides the silent generators and
fencing for the show. The company
is expanding its powered access
range significantly, 
particularly at lower
working heights. 

Tecchio Piattaforme: Stand 125
See Safi
Turner Access: PASMA

Turner will show a selection of its
towers and low level access 
products including podiums and
folding work stands.

Urban Access: Stand 137

Urban Access will display the latest
Falcon FS290 spider lift with its 32
metre working height and 7.6 
metre folding jib. A selection of 

June 2012  cranes & access 43

vert ikal  daysc&a

Safi Junior

The new 14m 
SkyKing track

mounted platform

Snorkel
A62JRT

The Raptor 84

Galizia G20

Ruthman 
T460



44 cranes & access  June 2012

vert ikal  days c&a

Exhibitors/brands Stand No
Access Industries 115
Access Sales International 130
AFI Uplift 142B
Ainscough Training Services MP1
Alimak Hek 113
ALLMI ALLMI
Altrex 109
Atlas Cranes ALLMI
Approved Hydraulics ALLMI
APS 112
Ascendant 127
Avant Tecno 146
AXS Sales of Bromsgrove 146
Baltrotors ALLMI
Big Astor 193
Bison 105-6
Bizzocchi 122
Bluelift 124
Blue Sky 147A
Bobcat 133
Bravi 124
Broderson 158-9
Bronto 100
Cargotec ALLMI
Cela 137
CGS Tyres 144
City Lifting 192
Comansa 192
Co.Me.t 118
CPA 194
Cranes & Access MP
Crane and Rigging Hot Line MP
Cranesafe MP17
Cranes Today MP21
Cranes UK 158-9
Crowland Cranes 150
Crown Batteries MP15
CTECH Industries MP13
CTE 122
Dieci 138A
Dingli 138
Dinolift 116
Dunlop Tyres 147

Easi UpLifts 140
Easy Lifts 150a
Effer 122
Elselaw Solicitors MP03
Emerson Cranes MP02
Euro Towers Pasma
Faraone 150a
Galizia 129
Gantic battery chargers MP14
GB Controls MP04
Geda 145
Genie 149
GGR 129
Glasboy 129
Goodyear 147
GreenTek 142A
Grove 152-153
Gruniverpal Tranchero 114
GSR 105-6
H.A.B 128
Haulotte 148
Hewden Training MP18
Hiab ALLMI
Higher Concept Software MP05
Hinowa 112
Hitachi Sumitomo 135A
HLS 124
HMF ALLMI
Holland Lift 132
HTS 114
ICM Equipments 141B
Imer Direct 131
Industrial Lift and Hoist MP
inspHire MP19
IPAF 107-8
IPS 126
Instant/UpRight Pasma
Isoli 116
Iteco 131
Jaama MP10
JCB 134A
JLG 136
Kato - Kranlyft demo
King Trailer 105-6

Kran & Bühne MP
Kranlyft demo
Leach Lewis 138
Lectura MP23
Leeds Commercial ALLMI
Leguan 146
Liebherr 154-5
Lifting Gear UK 143
Liftlux 136
Linden Comansa 192
Link Belt 135A
Load Systems International 150
LSI 150
Lube-A-Boom 150
Lyte Ladders & Towers PASMA
Maeda demo
Manitou 126A
Manitowoc 152-3
MCS MP12
MEC 111
Mentor Training MP08
Merlo 135
Michelin 117
Mitas Tyres 144
Movex 150A
Multitel 115
Myerscough College MP24
National Equipment Register MP23
Nationwide Platforms 147B
Niftylift 120-1
NMT 190
NRC 135A
Omme Lift 112
OMS Training MP
Orlaco MP17
Ormig 150
Pagliero 115
Palfinger Cranes ALLMI
Palfinger Platforms 105-6
PASMA ET1
PB Lifttechnik 124
Platform Basket 116
PM Group ALLMI
Pop-Up Products 109
Potain 152-153
Power-Lift UK 150A

Power Pads 150
Power Tower 123
Power Scissor 132
Promax Access 116
Raptor 192
RAM 124
Ris MP
Russon Access 132
Ruthmann 130
Safi 125
Sensor Systems MP06
Shield Batteries MP15
Skyjack 139
Skyking 105-6
SkySiren 147A
SMIE MP17
Snorkel 109
Speedy Hire 110
Speedy Training MP22
Sumner Lift MP20
Syrinx MP05
Tadano Faun 158-9
TCA Lift 137
Tecchio Piattaforme 125
TER MP23
Terex - AWP 149
Terex Cranes 156-7
TH White ALLMI
Timbermat 191
TMC Lifting Supplies 150
Top Service MP11
Toucan/JLG 136
Turner Access PASMA
TVH 134
Unic Cranes Europe 129
Urban Access 137
Vanson Cranes 141A
Versalift 116A
Vertikal.Net MP
Wienold Lift 112
Workzone 142B
Wumag 105-6
Youngman 112
Zoomlion 150
ZT Safety MP09

Exhibitor & Brand listing

Wednesday 27th June 2012  

Times   Meetings, seminars & Workshops Location

10.00 - 16.00 inspHire free 1-2-1 Customer Workshops Marketplace Room 2  

10.00 - 10.45 Higher Concept - Get the Most out of Syrinx Marketplace Room 1

11.00 - 11.30 Jaama Seminar - Driver & Operator Compliance Marketplace Room 1

11.30 - 12.30 IPAF - Press conference Newton Stand Room 2 - Bar

12.00 - 12.45 Higher Concept - Workshop Marketplace Room 1

14.00 - ALLMI Manufacturers / Service Companies Meeting Haydock Park Whittle Suite

14.00 - 14.45 Higher Concept - Get the Most out of Syrinx Marketplace Room 1

15.00 - 15.30 Jaama Seminar - Driver & Operator Compliance Marketplace Room 1

Thursday 28th June 2012  

10.00 - 16.00 inspHire free 1-2-1 Customer Workshops Marketplace Room 2  

10.00 - 10.45 Higher Concept - Get the Most out of Syrinx Marketplace Room 1

11.00 - 11.30 Jaama Seminar - Driver & Operator Compliance Marketplace Room 2

10.30 - 13.30 CPA - Stategic Forum Plant Safety Group - Open Meeting Leverhulme Suites

10.00 - ALLMI Operators' Forum (fleet owners) meeting Haydock Park Whittle Suite

11.00 - PASMA - Annual Members Meeting Haydock Park Sports Bar

12.00 - 12.45 Higher Concept - Workshop Marketplace Room 1

14.00 - 14.45 Higher Concept - Get the Most out of Syrinx Marketplace Room 1

15.00 - 15.30 Jaama Seminar - Driver & Operator Compliance Marketplace Room 2

Meetings and Seminars

HTS: Stand 114

HTS is the new UK distributor for 
Italian mini crane and mould 
handling equipment manufacturer
Gruniverpal Tranchero. In addition 
to showing Gruniverpal 
Tranchero mini cranes up to 25
tonnes capacity 
it will display its 
own Eco-Jack 
hydraulic 
claw jack and 
Eco-Skate 
load moving 
system. 

Kato: 
Demo Area
See Kranlyft

HTS Minidrel.



June 2012  cranes & access 45

vertikal daysc&a

Bronto

WORKSHOP

ALLMI
VILLAGE

100

101-104

107-108

105-106

109

192

118

117

126a

127

128

Skyking

Speedy

Big Astor

MEC

APS

Alimak
Hek

HTS

Easi-
UpLifts

Vanson

Lifting 
Gear UK

Mitas
Tyres

Access
Ind.

Niftylift

CTE

Power
Tower

HLS

SAFI

Promax IPS

M
A

R
K

E
T

P
LA

C
E

CAR PARK

ENTRANCE

Safety
zone

Demo
Area

R
A

C
E

 C
O

U
R

S
E

OFFICE

PASMA
VILLAGE

Haydock
Meeting
Rooms

C
A

T
E

R
IN

G
M

A
R

Q
U

E
E

Michelin

Manitou

CO.ME.T

Ascendant

H.A.B

GGR

JLG

Urban
Access

Dieci

Skyjack Genie

Avant
Tecno

Merlo Geda

NRC

JCB

Haulotte

Crowland
Cranes

Manitowoc

Liebherr

Terex

Cranes UK

Ruthman

Imer

Russon
Access

Bobcat

TVH

Versalift

City Lifting

Snorkel

NMT

Lunch
12.30pm 
-14.30pm

PM Group
Atlas Cranes

Leeds Commercial
Approved Hydraulics

HMF
Cargotec
T H White

FIRST AID

ALLMI VILLAGE

Pop-Up • Euro Towers
Lyte • Turner

Instant UpRight

PASMA VILLAGE

129

116a

116

115

114

113

112 122

111

110

193 Power Lift 150a

120-121

130

131

132

133

140

141a

ICM Equip
141b

Greentek
142a

WorkZone
142b 152-153

150

151

143

144

134a 135a

145

146

148

149

135

136

137

138a

Leach 
Lewis

138

GoodYear

147a

Nationwide
147b

139

19
1 

Kranlyft 

123

124

125

126

134

190

158-159

156-157

154-155

MARKETPLACE
Ainscough Training 

Services
Cranesafe

Cranes Today
CTECH Industries

Else Law
Emerson Cranes

Gantic
GB Controls

Hewden
Higher Concept

inspHire
Jaama

Lectura/TER National Plant
& Equipment Register

MCS
Mentor Training

Myerscough College
Sensor Systems
Shield Batteries
Speedy Training

Sumner Lift
Top Service

Vertikal Press
ZT Systems

NEWTON
STAND

MEETINGS

ACCESS

CRANES

TELEHANDLERS

COMPONENT/
ELECTRONICS

KEY

‘Operator of the 
Year 2012’

competition

Timbermat





June 2012  cranes & access 47

vertikal daysc&a

Kranlyft: Demo Area

Kranlyft is keeping things simple this
year and will have one of its spider
crane models on the demonstration
pad.

Liebherr: Stand 154

The world’s largest crane maker has
plenty to show this year including a
four axle MK88 self-erecting mobile
tower crane and its innovative 45
tonne LTC1045-3.1 All Terrain city
crane. Also on display will be a 90
tonne LTM1090-4.1, a high 
specification 200 tonne 
LTM1200-5.1 and a 250 tonne
LTM1250-6.1. On the demonstration
pad will be its 100 tonne LTR 1100
telescopic crawler crane. Do also
stop at the company’s training 
exhibit to see its extended range of
courses.

Link Belt: Stand 135A
See NRC
Lifting Gear UK: Stand 143

Heavy lifting handling specialist 
Lifting Gear will introduce a new 
addition to its range, the 600c/800
modular spreader beam which can
handle up to 600 tonnes with a

Visitors will also have the opportunity
to see and inspect a two metre high
scale model of a Terex CC8800
crawler crane in advance of it being
auctioned at the Vertikal Days net-
working event - proceeds of which
will go to the Lighthouse Club charity.
Forms will also be available for 
advance or silent bids to be made for
this fantastic model which retails for
over £750.

Unic Cranes Europe: Stand 129 
See GGR
Vanson Cranes: Stand 141A

Ormig: Stand 150 See Crowland Cranes

Raptor: Stand 192  See City Lifting

Sumner Lift: MP20

Sumner - the leading producer of
portable material handlers and 
welding equipment - will unveil the
new GH2T portable gantry crane.

length of 19 metres or 800 tonnes at
14 metres. The beams can be 
extended in increments of 250mm.
Also look for its wire rope slings,
shackles and Ekki Hardwood 
outrigger mats. 

Manitowoc: Stand 152

Manitowoc will highlight a Potain
Igo 50 self-erecting tower crane 
refurbished at its EnCORE facility
after it was badly damaged in a fire.
It will be joined by two Grove cranes
- a four axle 100 tonne GMK4100L
with 60 metre main boom and a 60
tonne RT765E-2 Rough Terrain with
a 33.5 metre boom. Manitowoc 
Finance will also be on the stand to
offer exclusive financing options to
customers.

Liebherr MK88

Liebherr LTM 1250 6.1

Grove RT765E-2

Vanson Cranes

Vanson will show its new 3.2 tonne
PS32 Deck Loader, which is 
designed to work with, but not
limited to, a retractable loading 
platform. Fitted with a six metre 
telescopic jib it has a maximum
two-fall under hook height of 120
metres which can be increased to
240 metres if used on single line
with its reduced 1.6 tonne 
capacity.

Zoomlion: Stand 150
See Crowland Cranes

NMT: Stand 190

The highlight of the NMT stand will
be a new four axle truck with a 
Tri-Loader tilt-back demountable bed
and a 66 tonne Hiab crane. The
mechanism, which will be 
demonstrated, offers a single straight
loading ramp with an angle of no
more than five degrees. Also on the
stand you will see a brand new 
Terex 3180 Challenger 
All Terrain crane.

NRC Plant: Stand 135A

NRC will show a brand 
new Link Belt telescopic crawler
crane shipped directly to site
from the North 

American production 
facility. 

With beam lengths from 2.4 to five
metres, the mobile and portable 
A-Frame crane has a two tonne lift 
capacity. 

Terex Cranes: Stand 156 

Terex will have the 55 tonne 
Challenger 3160, 60 tonne

Challenger 3180,
140 tonne AC140-C
and 200 tonne
AC200-1P All 

Terrain cranes on
show this year. 

NMT Terex

Sumner GH2T gantry.

Lifting gear Link Belt.



48 cranes & access  June 2012



June 2012  cranes & access 49

vertikal daysc&a

ALLMI Village
The ALLMI Village will have a first
class array of loader cranes and
technology on show from the 
industry’s leading manufacturers.
The association will also hold its
general meetings on site which are
expected to facilitate lively debate
on a range of issues currently 
affecting the lorry loader industry.
The focal point of the Village will be
the “Operator of the Year” 
competition with the chance to win
a cash prize of £250 and claim the
ALLMI Operator of the Year title. 
See ALLMI Focus page 59 for more
details.

Approved Hydraulics: ALLMI 

Approved Hydraulics will highlight a
new multipurpose MPG 2.0 grab
with external grip and plate clamp
options and a TVG heavy duty
bucket grab for construction, with
cylinder protection stops and 
reversible Hardox edged cutting
blades. Also on show will be a wide

range of grabs and rotators. 

Atlas Cranes:  ALLMI

The company will show two models
from its 2012 line-up, its 92.2 and
the brand new 130.2GL grab loader
which Atlas claims represents the
future of grab loading in the UK. The
company’s current range runs from

the 5kNm T05.2 through to the
600kNm 600.2. 

Baltrotors: ALLMI
See Approved Hydraulics

Cargotec: ALLMI

Cargotec will show the new 58
tonne/metre Hiab XS 622 heavy lift
loader crane which offers an 
outreach of 32 metres and a jib with
up to 25 degrees of above horizontal
articulation.

HIAB: ALLMI
See Cargotec

HMF: ALLMI

Danish-based loader crane 
manufacturer HMF will have at least
one of its latest cranes on show,
complete with its EVS intelligent
stability system.

Leeds Commercial: ALLMI

Leeds Commercial runs a five 
location, short or long term/contract
hire business in northern England
with a fleet of more than 1,700 

vehicles, many of them specialised
units with a wide range of loader
cranes fitted, while its fleet of trucks
with powered access bodies has 
increased substantially. 

PM Group: ALLMI

PM will have its latest heavy range
PM100SP loader crane mounted on
a Scania 8x2 R480 Rigid chassis on
the stand. It is equipped with 
radio-controlled outriggers, with up
to 9.1 metres spread and with its
type 5 interlock system the crane’s
load capacity is calculated 
electronically in relation to the 
outrigger extension.

Palfinger Cranes: ALLMI
See TH White
TH White: ALLMI

T H White, the UK distributor for
Palfinger, will feature two vehicles
complete with loader cranes and
truck bodies designed and fitted on
its premises. The company says this
is part of a development to provide a
one-stop-shop for customers 
requiring crane and body fittings on
the same vehicles in the same 
location.

Services, Safety,
Training  & 

Components etc…
Ainscough Training Service: MP01

Ainscough Training Service offers
training for lifting operations as well
as relevant legislation and codes of
practice. It also provides health and
safety and site management safety

training schemes. It is an accredited
centre for NVQs and Experienced
Worker Practical Assessments.

CPA: Stand 194

The UK’s plant hire association, 
represents the crane rental industry
in the UK and publishes the 
definitive rental
terms and 
conditions that
are used
throughout the construction 
industry.  

Cranes & Access: MP

Europe’s leading English language
magazine for Cranes, Access and
Telehandler equipment read in 167
countries. 

MPG 2.0

Atlas Cranes

Cargotec

Crane and Rigging Hot Line: MP

North America’s leading used crane
magazine. 

Cranes Today: MP

The original international crane 
magazine.



50 cranes & access  June 2012

Cranesafe: MP17

Cranesafe is a must visit stand for
any crane owner or user. The 
company, a subsidiary of anti-
collision specialist SMIE, also 
distributes Orlaco boom tip camera
systems. It will be demonstrating
the very latest tower and mobile
crane anti-collision systems and site
management software for cranes. 

Crown Batteries: MP15
See Shield Batteries
C-Tech Industries: MP13

C-Tech Industries’ European 
operation will be celebrating its first
birthday at Vertikal Days which will
provide a showcase for the M&G
battery charger which is now 
available in three versions including
the new JLG ES. Also making a
debut will be the new JLG ES 
control box and the new JLG hall 
affect as well as Haulotte 
controllers. 

Dunlop tyres: Stand 147
See Goodyear Dunlop
Elselaw Solicitors: MP03

Midlands-based Elselaw has a 
specialist construction division and
will be happy to discuss any legal
issues. 

Gantic: MP14

Gantic’s new award-winning 
GantiCharger offers a cost saving,
environmentally conscious concept
that increases battery performance
and life by delivering individual
measured input to each battery
based on the batteries exact charge
requirements. The models available
include the GC1806-4, GC1804-2,
GC1508-4 and the GC1508-2. 

GB Controls: Stand MP4

GB Controls supplies a wide range
of electrical control panels and fault
rated motor control centres, both
standard and bespoke. It is also the
UK/Ireland sales and service centre
for REMdevice radio remote control
systems. 

Goodyear Dunlop: Stand 147

The company launched its ER50 All
Terrain crane tyre at Vertikal Days in
2010 and sales since then have
grown rapidly. The company is back
with its latest offerings.

GreenTek: Stand 142A

GreenTek will show its 
Ground-Guards system of 
guaranteed unbreakable lightweight
plastic panels that can be used to
create an ‘instant roadway’ for 
vehicles of up to 60 tonnes. It will
also show its line of pedestrian
overhead protection walks - the 
Genius Tunnel.

Hewden Training: MP18

The training division of the only
rental company to offer cranes, 
aerial lifts and telehandlers.

Higher Concept Software: MP05

Higher Concept, producers of the
Syrinx rental management software,
will be conducting technology 
seminars on both days in Meeting
Room 1 in the Marketplace to 
highlight the additional functions
now possible with its latest 
software. These include the 
integration of a number of routine
functions including telephone and
text, document scanning, storage
and retrieval, mobile interfaces and
for a completely integrated package
IT hosting.  It will also launch 
SyrinxRW which enables updates 
to Syrinx at any time or location via
an iPad or Smartphone.  

I.C.M 
Equipments: Stand 141B

Family-owned Italian crane and 
access accessories company
I.C.Mwill exhibit its products for the
first time in the UK. On show will be
a vast range of accessories includ-
ing auxiliary outriggers, aerial bas-
kets, polyp grabs, grapples and
stabiliser pads.

Industrial Lift and Hoist: MP

A recently launched magazine for
the industrial market.

IPAF: Stand 108

The IPAF Safety Zone will see the
launch of the PAL+ course with a
demonstration of a practical 
exercise from the course which 
involves working in confined
spaces. Companies will also be
asked to sign a pledge to report any
known accidents involving aerial
lifts on the IPAF accident database.
You can also find information on the
Smart PAL Card, technical guidance
on anti-entrapment devices and 
material on 
IPAF’s “Spread
the Load” 
campaign. 

inspHire: MP19

inspHire will demonstrate its Hire
Management Solutions together
with its recently launched user
friendly dashboards. It is also 
running 1-2-1 customer workshops
throughout the show, providing
users with the chance to further
their knowledge of the inspHire 
system. Held in Meeting Room 2 of
the Marketplace, they will last
around an hour. The company will
also hold a competition with the
chance of winning a hot air balloon
ride for two! 

IPS: Stand 126

Independent Parts & Service will
launch ‘The Parts Yard’ - a new 
service offering reclaimed, 
reconditioned replacement parts for
aerial lifts. It will also introduce its
new ‘one stop shop’ for hydraulic
hoses including an on-site 
emergency replacement service. 
Be sure to fill in a quiz and prize
draw to win a free barbecue!  And
watch out for the refurbished 
Pop-Up in special jubilee livery
which will be auctioned for charity.

Jaama: MP10

UK software technology supplier
Jaama will be offering information
on its online Key2 Rental 
Management software which stores
and actively manages, monitors and
reports on all aspects of a plant hire
operation. In addition to showcasing
this software Jaama will hold 
seminars over the two days 
covering driver and operator 
compliance.  

King Trailer: Stand 105

King Trailer will show a new Plant
Body, complete with an array of
driver safety and safe loading 
features. 

Kran & Bühne: MP

The leading German language
cranes, access and telehandler 
magazine.

Lectura: MP23

German-based publisher of used
equipment and other guides is now
working with TER, the UK national
equipment register.

Load Systems International: 
Stand 150
See Crowland Cranes

Lube-A-Boom: Stand 150
See Crowland Cranes

MCS: MP12

MCS will showcase its new mobile
CRM offering alongside its hire 
management application MCS-rm.
The MCS-rm user interface has
been completely revamped and is
now based on
Microsoft.NET 
technologies.
The benefits 
include 
capturing more 
accurate data
and a reduction
in overheads
and paperwork
as transactions
can be
recorded on
the spot. 

vert ikal  days c&a

inspHireGreenTek Ground-Guards

ICM





52 cranes & access  June 2012

vertikal days c&a
Mentor Training: MP08 

Mentor's IPAF and PASMA access
team will be on hand at the event to
discuss any safety and training 
requirements for access platforms
and mobile scaffold towers, and will
provide information on its newly 
introduced courses which include
Low Level Access, Combined Low
Level Access and Towers for Users
and Work at Height. Mentor has
also introduced an AGR add-on
course for those that have only 
received prior training on the 3T
method of tower assembly. 

Michelin: Stand 117

Michelin will highlight its latest 
X-Crane + tyre which it says has a
15 percent increased wear life due
to a new more resistant rubber 
compound in the tread. It also
claims that braking distances are
shorter and that it is more 
environmentally friendly.

Mitas Tyres: Stand 144

Mitas Tyres will show its latest 
generation CR01 crane tyre which it
claims has a
high speed 
capability of
up to 85km/h, 
excellent
traction and
lower fuel 
consumption
thanks to its
all steel 
construction
and reduced
rolling 
resistance.

Myerscough
College: MP24

Myerscough has a specialist 
engineering department that runs
dedicated courses for crane service
engineers. 

National Equipment Register:
MP23

Orlaco: MP17
See Cranesafe

PASMA: Entrance Tent

Mobile access towers return to 
Vertikal Days this year in a new 
location and a new format at the
showground entrance. The tower
hotspot will feature trade 
association PASMA alongside 
manufacturing members Euro 
Towers, Lyte Ladders & Towers,
Turner Access, Pop-Up Products and
Instant Upright. PASMA will focus

on safety and best practice with
particular emphasis on its new 
mobile app, its new training courses
and the publication of its Publicly
Available Specification (PAS) for 
low level access equipment. The
Association's Annual Members'
Meeting (AMM) will also take place
on Thursday 28th in the Sports Bar.

PowerPads: Stand 150

See Crowland Cranes 

RIS: MP

The leading Italian language cranes
and access magazine

Sensor Systems: MP06

Sensor Systems will highlight a
wide variety of products, including
contactless inclinometers, rotary
sensors and linear length 
transducers. The company can also
provide consultancy, design and 
engineering services for the 
integration of sensors with other
electronic components.

Shield Batteries: MP15

Shield Batteries is the UK importer
for Crown deep cycle batteries that
are proving increasingly popular
with aerial lift manufacturers and
fleet owners. The company has 
invested heavily in the past few
years to add value to its batteries
with features such as thicker plates,
more headroom for electrolyte and
built-in Pro Eye to monitor levels.
The stand is definitely worth a visit.

SMIE: MP17
See Crane Safe

Speedy Training: MP22

The training division of Speedy Hire
offers a wide range of operator
courses from its national network.

TER: MP23
See Lectura

Timbermat: Stand 191

The company will be located in the

crane zone, and will have a selection
of its outrigger mats and temporary
roadways on display.

Top Service: MP11

Specialist credit information
provider Top Service will be offering
a free credit control surgery to all
visitors to Vertikal Days this year.
Advisors will be on hand to answer
all credit control questions and even
credit check potential customers at
the show.

TVH: Stand 134

Belgian-based fork truck and access
parts supplier TVH is launching its
new UK business and will have staff
on hand to provide replacement
parts advice and solutions. The
company says as the world’s largest
one-stop parts shop ensuring 
everything is delivered within the
shortest possible time.  

Vertikal.net: MP

The leading online crane, access

and telehandler news source and
database.

WorkZone: Stand 142B

WorkZone will show a number of its
safety and security accessories for
aerial lifts, including the new 
KeyZone rugged security system
keypad and the Sanctuary Zone that
helps eliminate overhead crushing
and entrapment risks on boom lifts.

ZT Safety: MP09

ZT will exhibit its unique ZT Safety
Harness which has been developed
to eliminate the damage and trauma
that can be caused by traditional
harnesses. It works by clenching the
calf gaiters so that the full body 
system evenly distributes the fall
forces throughout the entire 
harness, eliminating shock and 
pressure point loads. Following a fall
the user comes to rest in a 
comfortable seated position that 
allows the blood to continue its flow
freely around the body, which re-
duces the risks of suspension
trauma related complications.

ZT Harness

Sanctuary Zone



June 2012  cranes & access 53  




